NelesAce™ basis weight
control valve
Basis weight control is one of the most critical
applications for a valve in a paper machine. NelesAce
is the ultimate offering for this application. The unit
consists of a reliable V-port segment valve, complete
with a high-resolution step-motor-driven rotary
actuator, limit switches, and potentiometer. The

0
12
.0
0
HAND WHEEL
Flow direction
Actuator orientation in respect to valve always as shown below.
DN
Dimensions, mm
Weight, kg
Actuator
RA
Actuator
RE
A C D H A C D H  RA RE
50  NC4L-50 75 95 530 625  NC4M-50 124 91 610 705 35 40
65  NC4L-65 75 100 540 640  NC4M-65 145 97 615 715 38 42
80  NC4L-80 100 110 555 665  NC4M-80 165 108 645 755 40 45
100  NC4L-100 115 120 565 685  NC4M-100 194 120 655 775 42 50
150  NC4L-150 160 175 610 785  NC4M-150 229 174 700 875 59 72
200  NC4L-200 200 200 645 845  NC4M-200 243 201 755 960 83 131
250  NC4L-250 240 250 720 970  NC4M-250 297 251 830 1085 115 156
300  NC4L-300  -  -  -  -  NC4M-300 338 269 855 1125  - 220
350  NC4L-350  -  -  -  -  NC4M-350 400 311 950 1265  - 300
400  NC4L-400  -  -  -  -  NC4M-400 400 353 1015 1370  - 380
500  NC4L-500  -  -  -  -  NC4M-500 508 420 1110 1530  - 740
Size
Dimensions, inch
Weight, lb
Actuator

4 8ACE21EN - 4/2022
NelesAce™ basis weight control valve
How to order basis weight control unit NelesAce
V-port segment valve RA and RE for NelesAce
* According to DIN standard, flange dimensions in some sizes and pressure
classes are same. That is reason why some sizes are available only some
pressure classes.
Step motor actuator for NelesAce
Control unit for NelesAce
1.   2. 3.  4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
RA W 400 A W - / -
RE M W 400 A W A / -
1. sign CV-CODE FOR VALVE SIZE DN 25 (01")
STANDARD CV
- Without sign
2. sign PRODUCT SERIES / DESIGN
RA Wafer, reduced bore, Neles face-to-face length, Body PN50 /
ANSI Class 300*
RE Flanged, reduced bore, ISA S 75.04 and DIN/IEC 534 Part 3-2
* Look table "5.sign", Column : "Max shut-off pressure".
3. sign RA
PRESSURE RATING
RE
PRESSURE RATING
J --- Body PN 10, flanged
K --- Body PN 16, flanged
L RA Body PN50 / ASME class
300 (no sign)
Body PN 25, flanged
M --- Body PN 40, flanged
C --- Body ANSI class 150, flanged
R --- JIS 10K flanges
S --- JIS 16K flanges
Y Special, to be specified
4. sign CONSTRUCTION
W Standard, drive shaft with keyway for NelesAce.
Shaft/segment connection pinned and welded.
Y Special, to be specified
5.  sign
SIZE
Max shut-off
pressure
DIN/ISO
PN10
DIN/ISO
PN16
DIN/ISO
PN25
DIN/ISO
PN40
050* 50 bar equal to
PN40
equal to
PN40
equal to
PN40
M
065* 50 bar equal to
PN16
K equal to
PN40
M
080* 50 bar equal to
PN40
equal to
PN40
equal to
PN40
M
100* 40 bar equal to
PN16
K equal to
PN40